Height (feet) x Bolt Circle/ Bolt Pole “EPA” RatingsPole
Catalog Width (inches) x Range Size Base Wind Velocity Mount Color
Number Wall (inches) (inches) (inches) 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 Configuration* Options†
PS3S10C*† 10 x 3 x 0.125 10/9.3-11 3/4 31.4 23.6 18.2 14.3 11.5 9.3 7.0 6.3 1 Single1 BZ
PS3S15C*† 15 x 3 x 0.125 10/9.3-11 3/4 18.5 13.4 9.9 7.4 5.5 4.1 3.0 2.2 BK
PS3S20C*† 20 x 3 x 0.125 10/9.3-11 3/4 11.5 7.8 5.2 3.3 2.0 0.9 0.1 0.0 2 Twin WH
PS4S10C*† 10 x 4 x 0.125 10/9.3-11 3/4 59.9 45.2 35.1 27.9 22.6 18.5 15.4 12.9 @ 180º1 PB
PS4S12C*† 12 x 4 x 0.125 10/9.3-11 3/4 48.4 36.2 27.9 21.9 17.5 14.2 11.6 9.5 SV
PS4S15C*† 15 x 4 x 0.125 10/9.3-11 3/4 36.5 26.9 20.3 15.6 12.1 9.5 7.4 5.8 3      Twin
PS4S17C*† 17 x 4 x 0.125 10/9.3-11 3/4 30.7 22.3 16.6 12.5 9.41 7.1 5.3 3.9 @ 90º1
PS4S20C*† 20 x 4 x 0.125 10/9.3-11 3/4 24.0 16.9 12.1 8.7 6.1 4.2 2.7 1.5
PS4S22C*† 22 x 4 x 0.125 10/9.3-11 3/4 20.4 14.0 9.7 6.6 4.3 2.5 1.2 0.1 5 Triple1
PS4S25C*† 25 x 4 x 0.125 10/9.3-11 3/4 15.9 10.4 6.6 3.9 1.9 0.4 0.0 0.0
PS4S25S*† 25 x 4 x 0.188 10/9.3-11 3/4 25.3 17.6 12.3 8.5 5.7 3.6 1.9 0.6 6 Quad1
PS4S27R*† 27 x 4 x 0.125 10/9.3-11 3/4 22.0 14.9 10.0 6.6 4.0 2.0 0.0 0.0
PS4S30R*† 30 x 4 x 0.125 10/9.3-11 3/4 17.7 11.4 7.1 4.0 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 T Tenon2
PS4S30H*† 30 x 4 x 0.188 10/9.3-11 3/4 19.5 12.5 7.8 4.4 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
PS5S25S*† 25 x 5 x 0.188 10/9.7-11.3 1 43.9 31.4 22.8 16.6 12.1 8.7 6.0 3.8
PS5S30S*† 30 x 5 x 0.188 10/9.7-11.3 1 32.2 21.9 14.9 9.9 6.2 3.4 1.2 0.0
PS6S30S*† 30 x 6 x 0.188 11.5/11.3-12.8 1 50.8 35.7 25.3 17.9 12.4 8.2 4.9 2.4
Field-Installed Accessories